1
Product Segments
• Industrial Motion
SR1
 series
TiMOTION’s SR1 series is a low-noise industrial linear actuator specifically
designed for applications requiring a resilient and quiet solution. Constructed
with plastic helical gearing and a sturdy metal housing, the SR1 has a noise

Load (N)
4
SR1 Ordering Key
SR1
Version: 20250207-C
Type
Voltage
IP Rating
Cable Length (mm)
Connector (mm)
See page 7
Output Signal
Manual Drive
Special Function
of Spindle
Subassembly
Load and Speed
Stroke (mm)
Retracted Length
(mm)
N = Normal
1 = 12V DC 2 = 24V DC 5 = 24V DC, PTC 6 =   12V DC, PTC
6 = IP66M 9 = IP69K
0 = Without
P = Mechanical pot.
N = Hall sensor*2 (5-36V input)
1 = Straight, 500mm 3 = Straight, 1000 5 = Straight, 1500 6 = Straight, 2000
0 = Without 1 = With
2 =  Tinned leads, unsheathed wire 50, stripped wire 10
0 = Without (Standard) 1 = Safety nut
1 = Aluminum, U clevis, slot 8.2, depth 12.2, hole 10.2
2 = Aluminum, U clevis, slot 8.2, depth 12.2, hole 12.2
3 = Aluminum, U clevis, slot 8.2, depth 12.2, hole 12.8
1 = Aluminum, slotless, hole 10.2
2 = Aluminum, slotless, hole 12.2
3 = Aluminum, slotless, hole 12.8
4 = Aluminum, U clevis, slot 8.2, depth 12.2, hole 10.2
5 = Aluminum, U clevis, slot 8.2, depth 12.2, hole 12.2
6 = Aluminum, U clevis, slot 8.2, depth 12.2, hole 12.8
1 = Two limit switches cut off the actuator at end of stroke
2 = Two limit switches cut off the actuator at end of stroke  + third one in between sends signal
3 = Two limit switches send signal at end of stroke
Front Attachment
(mm)
See page 6
See page 2
See page 2
See page 5
Direction of
Rear Attachment
(Counterclockwise)
See page 7
Function of Limit
Switches
See page 8
1 = 0° 3 = 90°
Rear Attachment
(mm)
See page 6
5
SR1 Ordering Key Appendix
1. Calculate A+B = Y
2. Retracted length needs to ≥ Stroke+Y
3. Retracted length needs to ≥ 230mm
Retracted Length (mm)
B. Stroke (mm)
  25~150 -
151~200 -
201~250 +10
251~300 +20
301~350 +30
351~400 +40
401~450 +50
451~500 +60
501~550 +70
551~600 +80
601~650 +90
651~700 +100
701~750 +110
751~800 +120
801~850 +130
851~900 +140
901~950 +150
951~1000 +160
D. Spindle Set
0_Without -
1_Safety nut +12
A. Front Attach. Load & Speed Type(N)
B C, D
Slotless 1,2,3 +118 +125
U clevis 4,5,6 +128 +135
C. Output Signals
P_Mechanical Pot. +20
6
SR1 Ordering Key Appendix
1 =  Aluminum, U clevis, slot 8.2,
depth 12.2, hole 10.2
2 =  Aluminum, U clevis, slot 8.2,
depth 12.2, hole 12.2
3 =  Aluminum, U clevis, slot 8.2,
depth 12.2, hole 12.8
Rear Attachment (mm)
1 = Aluminum, slotless, hole 10.2 2 = Aluminum, slotless, hole 12.2
6 =  Aluminum, U clevis, slot 8.2,
depth 12.2, hole 12.8
3 = Aluminum, slotless, hole 12.8 4 =  Aluminum, U clevis, slot 8.2,
depth 12.2, hole 10.2
5 =  Aluminum, U clevis, slot 8.2,
depth 12.2, hole 12.2
Front Attachment (mm)
10.2
12.2
8.
2
∅2
4
12.2
12.2
8.
2
∅2
4
12.8
12.2
8.
2
∅2
4
ø2
6
13
ø10.2
ø2
6
13
ø12.2
ø2
6
13
ø12.8
8.
2
ø2
6
12.2
ø10.2
8.
2
ø2
6
12.2
ø12.2
8.
2
ø2
6
12.2
ø12.8
7
SR1 Ordering Key Appendix
Direction of Rear Attachment (Counterclockwise)
1 = 0° 3 = 90°
0º
Hole